Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Mike ROBERTS				09/24/2010	
Mario COSTA SOUSA				09/24/2010	
Joseph Ross MITCHELL				09/23/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Calgary Scientif	Calgary Scientific Inc.			
Street Address:		1210, 20th Avenue SE			
Internal Address:	Suite 208	Suite 208			
City:	Calgary, Alberta	Calgary, Alberta			
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	T2G 1M8				
Property Type Application Number: 12		129243	4325		
		129243	25		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number: (610)935-0600					
Phone:	610-935-2300				
Email: fbonini@hardingearley.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Mail.				, ,	
Correspondent Name: Frank J. Bonini, Jr.					
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 750Address Line 4:Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0750					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			B-7464		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Frank J. Bonini, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment# source=Assignment# source=Assignment# source=Assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

ſ

WHEREAS, We

Mike Roberts, whose full post office addresses is Unit 202 – 111, 25th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2S 3G4, Canada

Mario Costa Sousa, whose full post office addresses is 225 Citadel Pointe NW, Calgary, Alberta, T3G 5L2, Canada

Joseph Ross Mitchell, whose full post office addresses is 12 Silvergrove Place NW, Calgary, Alberta, T3B 4R3, Canada

have invented certain improvements in and described in a Patent Application entitled Level Set Segmentation of Volume Data, hereinafter the "Invention" or "Inventions," and

WHEREAS, Calgary Scientific Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 1210, 20th Avenue SE, Suite 208, Calgary, Alberta, T2G 1M8, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention or Inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign and/or international applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and any international Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0528

1

WE HEREBY CONFIRM that we have the unfettered right to enter into this Assignment and confirm that we have the unfettered right to sell, assign and transfer the Invention or Inventions, and all rights sold, assigned and transferred herein.

WITNESS: of Witness

Signature of Witness

WITNESS:

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

WITNESS: of Witness nted Nam

Signature of Witness

WITNESS:

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Mike Roberts

Have Orate Series

Date:_____

Mario Costa Sousa

3 2210 Date: oseph Ross Mitc

wal amire

Date:

PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0529

Pierre Lemire President & Chief Technology Officer Authorized Representative of, and signed on behalf of Calgary Scientific Inc. WE REREBY CONFIRM that we have the unfettered right to enter into this Assignment and confirm that we have the unfettered tight to sell, assign and transfer the invention or inventions, and all rights sold, assigned and transferred herein.

WITNESS:

Printed Nama of Witness

Date:_____Date:_____

Signature of Witness

WITNESS:

Printed Name of

Witness inature of

24,2010 Se Date: Mario Costa

WITNESS

Printed Name of Witness

Joseph Ross Mitchell

Signature of Witness

WITNESS:

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Date:

PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0530

Pierre Lemire President & Chief Technology Officer Authorized Representative of, and signed on behalf of Calgary Scientific Inc. WE HEREBY CONFIRM that we have the unfettered right to enter into this Assignment and confirm that we have the unfettered right to sell, assign and transfer the invention or inventions, and all rights sold, assigned and transferred herein.

WITNESS:

Printed Name of Witness

Mike Roberts

Mario Costa Sousa

Signature of Witness

WITNESS:

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

WITNESS:

Printed Name of Wilness

Joseph Ross Mitchell

Signature of Witness

WITNESS

Printed Name o

Signature of Witness

tø

Date:

Date:

Plerre Lemite President & Chief Technology Officer Authorized Representative of, and signed on behalf of Calgary Scientific Inc.

2